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FOR Entire Service Area 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

2°d Revised SHEET NO. 2 ·--=-----

Natural Energy Utility Corporation Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO. __ -"------
(Name of Utility) 

~l~~R=e~v=ise=d,__~.SHEETN0 •. _-=2 ____ _ 

RATES & CHARGES 

2) Rates: 
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly basis: 

Minimum bill: Covers 0-1 MCF 
Cost per MCF: All Over 1 MCF 

BASE RATE 
$10.0712 

$4.24 

A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21. 

$5.8312 

TOTAL 

$10.0712 

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his 
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 
5:006, Section 10 . 

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: 

Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential 
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other 
residential issues. 

Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service 
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other 
than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. 

a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day 

b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day 

-----
CAi: c=:_ ·_c_5-

0CT 0 6 20'4 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE ______ ~J=un=e~2~7 ~2~01~4 _____ _ 
Month I Date I Year KENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

TITLE ~Y<JliJ~ 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2014-00185 DATED_~J=un=e=2~7.~2=01~4 __ _ 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

7/2/2014 
PURSUANT TO 'so7 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

(I) 
(I) 
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• 

FOR Entire Service Area 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

~l·~'R=e~v=ise=d.__~.SHEETN0 .. _-=2 ____ _ 

Natural Energy Utility Comoration Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO·---=------
(Name ofUtility) 

=O=rig=m=a=l __ ___cSHEETN0 •. _-=2 ____ _ 

RA TES & CHARGES 

2) · Rates: 
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly basis: 

Minimum bill: Covers 0-1 MCF 
Cost per MCF: All Over 1 MCF 

BASE RATE 
$9.4608 
$4.24 

A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21. 

GCR 

$5.2208 

TOTAL 

$9.4608 

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his 
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 
5:006, Section 10 . 

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: 

Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential 
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other 
residential issues. 

Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service 
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other 
than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. 

a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day 

b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day 

CANCELLED 

JUL 0 2 2014 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE. ______ ....,M=ar=c=-h _,_14'-'-=20=1_,_4 _____ _ 
Month I Date I Year KENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2014-00095 DATED March 28. 2014 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

4/13/2014 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

(I) 
(I) 



• 
FOR~~~~=En=tire=· ~se=IVI=·=ce~Area~~~---

Com.munity, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

=O=ri=aj=na=J ___ SHEETN0.._-=-2 ____ _ 

Natural Energy Utility Corporation Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO. 2002-00192 
(Name of Utility) 

=O=ri=aj=na=l ___ .SHEET N0._~2 ____ _ 

RATES & CHARGES 

2) Rates: 
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly basis: 

Minimum bill: Covers 0-1 MCF 
Cost per MCF: All Over 1 MCF 

BASE RATE 
$9.4242 
$4.24 

A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21. 

TOTAL 

$5.1842 $9.4242 

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his 
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 

(I) 
(I) 

5:006, Section 10. (T) 

• 3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: 

Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential 
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other 
residential issues. 

Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service 
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other 
than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. 

a) Small Commercial: up to SOMCF/day 

b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day 

CANCELLED 

APR 1 3 Z~i4 
KENTUL KY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMiSSION 

DATEOFIBSUE.~-----~Marc=-==h~4~2=01~4-----~ 
Month I Date I Year KENTUCKY 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

• 
BY AUIHORITY OF ORDER OF TIIE PUBLIC SER.VICE COMMISSION 

~~SE-N&.-:~~~~~~===--t-~---ttTJ~t--~ 

EFFECTIVE 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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.~----------------------

FOR Entire Service Area 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2002-00192 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 2 ---

NATURAL ENERGY UTILITY CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. -------
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2) RATES: 
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly 

basis: 
Minimum bill: $8.7120 - covers 0-1 MCF 
Cost Per MCF: $8.7120 

A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21. 

2 (A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service 
shall be notified of his right to file a complaint with the PSC and with 
all other information required by 807 KAR 5:006(9). 

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS : 

Residential: 

Commercial: 

Service to customers who consists of direct natural 
gas usage in a residential dwelling for space 
heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating 
and other residential uses . 
Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale 
of goods or service including institutions and local 
and federal government agencies for uses other than 
those involving manufacturing or electric power 
generation. 

a) 

b) 

Small Commercial: up to SOMCF/day 
CANCELLED 

JAN 1 1 2014 Large Commercial: more than SOMCF/day 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

--------------------------------+1~~-~H·.~~·v~.~~-'f"'-+'~ COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE 08/23/13REVISED 08/23/13DATE EFFECTIVE 10/01/13 
MONTH DAY MONTH DAY---Y=EAR-

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011SECTION9 (1) 


